
Date : 2/16/2021 1:29:25 PM
From : "Paul Dulberg" 
To : "Alphonse Talarico" 
BCc : "Paul Dulberg" 
Subject : Files from 10-24-2020 _3
Attachment : Dulberg 8709-8775_Privileged Gooch Communications with attachments-
Plaintiff Document Disclosure to Defense_2016-12-29 to 2017-11-28.pdf; 





From: Gauthier & Gooch office@gauthierandgooch.com
Subject: RE: Revised - Dulberg v. Gagnon - 12/8/16 @ 1:30p.m. ADR #33391BMAG


Date: December 29, 2016 at 9:40 AM
To: Paul Dulberg pdulberg@comcast.net


Yes	I	did,	just	wasn’t	sure	if	it	was	something	I	needed.	I’m	going	through	all	the	emails	I	have
been	out	since	last	Thursday	and	have	about	200,	so	I	may	be	asking	you	more	quesAons	as	I	save
items	to	your	file.
Thank	you.
	
Margaret G. Buckley
Paralegal
Gauthier & Gooch
209 South Main Street
Wauconda, Illinois 60084
(847) 526-0110 (phone)
(847) 526-0603 (fax)


This communication is covered by the Electronic Communications Privacy Act,
found at 18 U.S.C. 2510 et. seq. and is intended to remain confidential and is
subject to applicable attorney/client and/or work product privileges. If you are not
the intended recipient of this message, or if this message has been addressed to
you in error, please immediately alert the sender by reply e-mail and then delete
this message and all attachments. Do not deliver, distribute or copy this message
and/or any attachments and if you are not the intended recipient, do not disclose
the contents or take any action in reliance upon the information contained in this
communication or any attachments.
	
From:	Paul	Dulberg	[mailto:pdulberg@comcast.net]	
Sent:	Thursday,	December	29,	2016	9:34	AM
To:	office@gauthierandgooch.com
Subject:	Re:	Revised	-	Dulberg	v.	Gagnon	-	12/8/16	@	1:30p.m.	ADR	#33391BMAG
 
Did you get the .pdf file?
 
I think the .png file is nothing more than the Baudin firm logo


Paul Dulberg
847-497-4250
Sent from my iPad


On Dec 29, 2016, at 9:22 AM, Gauthier & Gooch <office@gauthierandgooch.com> wrote:


Paul,
The	png	aYached	file	I	cannot	open
	
Margaret G. Buckley
Paralegal
Gauthier & Gooch
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Gauthier & Gooch
209 South Main Street
Wauconda, Illinois 60084
(847) 526-0110 (phone)
(847) 526-0603 (fax)


This communication is covered by the Electronic Communications
Privacy Act, found at 18 U.S.C. 2510 et. seq. and is intended to remain
confidential and is subject to applicable attorney/client and/or work
product privileges. If you are not the intended recipient of this message,
or if this message has been addressed to you in error, please
immediately alert the sender by reply e-mail and then delete this
message and all attachments. Do not deliver, distribute or copy this
message and/or any attachments and if you are not the intended
recipient, do not disclose the contents or take any action in reliance
upon the information contained in this communication or any
attachments.
	
From:	Paul	Dulberg	[mailto:pdulberg@comcast.net]	
Sent:	Wednesday,	December	21,	2016	3:30	PM
To:	tgooch@gauthierandgooch.com
Subject:	Fwd:	Revised	-	Dulberg	v.	Gagnon	-	12/8/16	@	1:30p.m.	ADR	#33391BMAG
 
Attached is the binding mediation agreement


Paul Dulberg
847-497-4250
Sent from my iPad


Begin forwarded message:


From: "Myrna Boyce" <myrna@blgltd.com>
Date: August 15, 2016 at 1:36:15 PM CDT
To: "Paul Dulberg" <pdulberg@comcast.net>
Subject: FWD: Fwd: Revised - Dulberg v. Gagnon - 12/8/16 @
1:30p.m.    ADR #33391BMAG


Paul:
 
Here is the revised agreement for your review and signature. 
 
 
Myrna E. Boyce, Legal Assistant
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From: Melanie Rodgers mrodgers@goochfirm.com
Subject: RE: REMINDER: Documents Ready For Pick Up


Date: July 17, 2017 at 1:04 PM
To: Paul Dulberg pdulberg@comcast.net


Sounds great!
 
Best,
 
Stefanie Melone
Office Assistant
 
The Gooch Firm
209 S. Main Street
Wauconda, IL 60084
P: 847-526-0110
F: 847-526-0603
	
This communication is covered by the Electronic Communications Privacy Act, found at 18
U.S.C. 2510 et. seq. and is intended to remain confidential and is subject to applicable
attorney/client and/or work product privileges. If you are not the intended recipient of this
message, or if this message has been addressed to you in error, please immediately alert the
sender by reply e-mail and then delete this message and all attachments. Do not deliver,
distribute or copy this message and/or any attachments and if you are not the intended
recipient, do not disclose the contents or take any action in reliance upon the information
contained in this communication or any attachments.
 
 
 
From:	Paul	Dulberg	[mailto:pdulberg@comcast.net]	
Sent:	Monday,	July	17,	2017	12:00	PM
To:	Melanie	Rodgers	<mrodgers@goochfirm.com>
Subject:	Re:	REMINDER:	Documents	Ready	For	Pick	Up
	
Hi	Melanie,
Thanks
As	soon	as	I	have	help	to	move	them	I	will	be	there	to	pick	them	up.
Thanks	again,
Paul


Paul	Dulberg
847-497-4250


On	Jun	29,	2017,	at	4:04	PM,	Melanie	Rodgers	<mrodgers@goochfirm.com>	wrote:


Hi Paul –
 
I just wanted to remind you we have your documents and they are
ready to be picked up at your earliest convenience.
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Best,
Stefanie Melone
Office Assistant
 
The Gooch Firm
209 S. Maint Street
Wauconda, IL 60084
P: 847-526-0110
F: 847-526-0603
	
This communication is covered by the Electronic Communications Privacy Act,
found at 18 U.S.C. 2510 et. seq. and is intended to remain confidential and is
subject to applicable attorney/client and/or work product privileges. If you are
not the intended recipient of this message, or if this message has been addressed
to you in error, please immediately alert the sender by reply e-mail and then
delete this message and all attachments. Do not deliver, distribute or copy this
message and/or any attachments and if you are not the intended recipient, do
not disclose the contents or take any action in reliance upon the information
contained in this communication or any attachments.
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From: Office Office office@goochfirm.com
Subject: Today


Date: November 21, 2017 at 11:33 AM
To: Paul Dulberg pdulberg@comcast.net


Hi	Paul,
Wanted	to	make	sure	you	got	Stefanie’s	voice	mail	that	your	appointment	has	been	moved	to	4
pm	today.	Your	brother	stopped	in	Monday	for	the	appointment	and	Tom	told	him	it	was	moved
to	today	from	2	–	4.	Tom	said	he	wouldn’t	be	back	in	Eme	to	see	you	at	2.
	
Also,	I	do	not	see	in	ANY	of	the	scanned	stuff	we	did,	both	your	boxes	and	Baudin’s	boxes,	that	we
have	a	copy	of	the	retainer	agreement	you	signed	with	Mast	and	Popovich’s	office.	Do	you	have	a
copy	of	it	at	all	either	signed	or	unsigned?	If	so	please	bring	it	with	you	today,	I	need	to	aOach	it
to	the	complaint	as	an	exhibit.


See	you	at	4.
Thank	you,
	
Margaret G. Buckley
Paralegal
The Gooch Firm
209 South Main Street
Wauconda, Illinois 60084
(847) 526-0110 (phone)
(847) 526-0603 (fax)


This communication is covered by the Electronic Communications Privacy Act, found at 18
U.S.C. 2510 et. seq. and is intended to remain confidential and is subject to applicable
attorney/client and/or work product privileges. If you are not the intended recipient of this
message, or if this message has been addressed to you in error, please immediately alert the
sender by reply e-mail and then delete this message and all attachments. Do not deliver,
distribute or copy this message and/or any attachments and if you are not the intended
recipient, do not disclose the contents or take any action in reliance upon the information
contained in this communication or any attachments.
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From: Office Office office@goochfirm.com
Subject: Retainer


Date: November 21, 2017 at 1:04 PM
To: Paul Dulberg pdulberg@comcast.net


Hi	Paul,
I	emailed	Myrna	at	Randy’s	office	when	I	didn’t	hear	back	from	you	and	she	provided	a	signed
copy	of	the	retainer	with	Popovich,	however,	it	is	not	dated.	If	you	have	any	addiAonal	copies	of
this,	please	print	them	and	bring	them	with	you	today	at	4	pm.


Thanks,
	
Margaret G. Buckley
Paralegal
The Gooch Firm
209 South Main Street
Wauconda, Illinois 60084
(847) 526-0110 (phone)
(847) 526-0603 (fax)


This communication is covered by the Electronic Communications Privacy Act, found at 18
U.S.C. 2510 et. seq. and is intended to remain confidential and is subject to applicable
attorney/client and/or work product privileges. If you are not the intended recipient of this
message, or if this message has been addressed to you in error, please immediately alert the
sender by reply e-mail and then delete this message and all attachments. Do not deliver,
distribute or copy this message and/or any attachments and if you are not the intended
recipient, do not disclose the contents or take any action in reliance upon the information
contained in this communication or any attachments.
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From: Paul Dulberg pdulberg@comcast.net
Subject: Re: Retainer


Date: November 22, 2017 at 6:21 AM
To: Office Office office@goochfirm.com


Hi Margret,


I'm sorry to say but if I had a dated copy it would have been in the boxes of
documents you scanned.


If you cant find it in the scanned documents please let me know, I can go through
the boxes again over this thanksgiving weekend.


Let me know either way.


Thanks,


Paul


PS. Honestly, My memory is a bit foggy due to the time that's elapsed since I first
met with Hans Mast and signed that agreement but the way I remember it Hans had
me sign the agreement and it didn't have a date on it. I remember asking about that
cause I thought I had to fill it in and I wasn't very good at writing anymore due to the
accident and Hans said something about it doesn't matter because his secretary
Sheila would take care of that. I just said ok and signed my name as best as I could
at the time. I trusted it would have been done.


On November 21, 2017 at 1:02 PM Office Office <office@goochfirm.com> wrote:


Hi Paul,


I emailed Myrna at Randy’s office when I didn’t hear back from you and she provided a signed copy of the retainer with Popovich,
however, it is not dated. If you have any additional copies of this, please print them and bring them with you today at 4 pm.


Thanks,


 


Margaret G. Buckley
Paralegal


The Gooch Firm
209 South Main Street
Wauconda, Illinois 60084
(847) 526-0110 (phone)
(847) 526-0603 (fax)


This communication is covered by the Electronic Communications Privacy Act, found at
18 U.S.C. 2510 et. seq. and is intended to remain confidential and is subject to applicable
attorney/client and/or work product privileges. If you are not the intended recipient of this
message, or if this message has been addressed to you in error, please immediately alert
the sender by reply e-mail and then delete this message and all attachments. Do not
deliver, distribute or copy this message and/or any attachments and if you are not the
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intended recipient, do not disclose the contents or take any action in reliance upon the
information contained in this communication or any attachments.
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From: Office Office office@goochfirm.com
Subject: RE: Filing Fees needed prior to filing suit


Date: November 22, 2017 at 10:39 AM
To: Paul Dulberg pdulberg@comcast.net


If	you	want	to	mail	it	I	can’t	file	it	before	Monday	anyway.	That	would	be	fine.
	


From:	Paul	Dulberg	[mailto:pdulberg@comcast.net]	
Sent:	Wednesday,	November	22,	2017	10:37	AM
To:	Office	Office	<office@goochfirm.com>
Subject:	RE:	Filing	Fees	needed	prior	to	filing	suit
	


Im leaving now, should be there but may be as late as 11:10am
On	November	22,	2017	at	10:32	AM	Office	Office	<office@goochfirm.com>	wrote:


We	are	leaving	at	11	today	and	closed	unSl	Monday.


	


Margaret G. Buckley
Paralegal


The Gooch Firm
209 South Main Street
Wauconda, Illinois 60084
(847) 526-0110 (phone)
(847) 526-0603 (fax)


This communication is covered by the Electronic Communications Privacy Act,
found at 18 U.S.C. 2510 et. seq. and is intended to remain confidential and is
subject to applicable attorney/client and/or work product privileges. If you are
not the intended recipient of this message, or if this message has been addressed
to you in error, please immediately alert the sender by reply e-mail and then
delete this message and all attachments. Do not deliver, distribute or copy this
message and/or any attachments and if you are not the intended recipient, do
not disclose the contents or take any action in reliance upon the information
contained in this communication or any attachments.


	


	


	


From:	Paul	Dulberg	[mailto:pdulberg@comcast.net]	
Sent:	Wednesday,	November	22,	2017	10:32	AM
To:	Office	Office	<office@goochfirm.com>
Subject:	Re:	Filing	Fees	needed	prior	to	filing	suit


Dulberg 008723
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Subject:	Re:	Filing	Fees	needed	prior	to	filing	suit


	


Hi Margret,
I can stop in today with a check for the filing fee.
Will you be there till 5pm today or are you closing earlier due to the
holiday?
 
On another note;
Tom asked me to read over the complaint and email you with any
corrections or concerns. the following items are what I have found at first
glance.
 
On page 2, 6th item it says; "having been called by his neighbors
Caroline McGuire and William McGuire..."
To be correct it could simply read "having been asked" rather than
"having been called"
Explanation: Their son David Gagnon called me on the phone the day
before and asked if I wanted the wood from a tree he was cutting down
at his (moms) Caroline and William McGuies home and I told David
Gagnon I would stop by the next day to see what he had. Caroline
McGuire asked me to help her son David once I was already there
because her husband was tired and went into the house and David
Gagnon was complaining to her that he needed help. Thats when
Caroline McGuire asked me to help.
 
Page 2, 6th item it says "Dulberg was an adjoining property owner."
This is False, I live 2 roads over from the McGuires property and cannot
even see their property from my property.
 
Thats about it at first glance. I will email more if I find anything else.
 
Thanks,
Paul


On	November	22,	2017	at	9:44	AM	Office	Office
<office@goochfirm.com>	wrote:


Hi	Paul,
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Hi	Paul,


Tom	asked	me	to	obtain	the	filing	fees	from	you	(which	I	menSoned	in
my	earlier	email)	prior	to	filing	suit.	I	am	not	certain	if	he	remembered
to	ask	you	for	these	when	you	were	in	last	night,	and	I	was	gone	before
your	appointment	ended.		These	costs	for	the	filing	&	service	fees	are
menSoned	in	your	retainer	agreement,	paragraph	3,	as	expenses	the
client	must	pay	in	addiSon	to	the	a\orney’s	retainer	fee.	My
instrucSon	from	Tom	yesterday	was	that	we	cannot	file	the	suit	unSl
we	have	these	fees	from	you.	


	


The	breakdown	is	as	follows:


	


McHenry	County	Court	Filing	Fee:	$	464.50		(252.00	Court	Fees,
$212.50	Jury	of	12	Demanded)


Service	fees																																												$	130.00	(two	separate
defendants,	$65	each)


	


Total	needed:																																								$594.50


	


We	look	forward	to	receiving	your	check	as	soon	as	possible.	If	sending
a	check	you	may	make	this	payable	to:	The	Gooch	Firm	and	note	Filing
&	Service	Fees	in	the	memo	secSon.	If	you	pay	by	credit	card	we	can
accept	a	payment	over	the	phone.


Thank	you	and	happy	holidays,


	


Margaret G. Buckley
Paralegal


The Gooch Firm
209 South Main Street
Wauconda, Illinois 60084
(847) 526-0110 (phone)
(847) 526-0603 (fax)


This communication is covered by the Electronic Communications
Privacy Act, found at 18 U.S.C. 2510 et. seq. and is intended to
remain confidential and is subject to applicable attorney/client
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remain confidential and is subject to applicable attorney/client
and/or work product privileges. If you are not the intended
recipient of this message, or if this message has been addressed to
you in error, please immediately alert the sender by reply e-mail
and then delete this message and all attachments. Do not deliver,
distribute or copy this message and/or any attachments and if you
are not the intended recipient, do not disclose the contents or take
any action in reliance upon the information contained in this
communication or any attachments.
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From: Paul Dulberg pdulberg@comcast.net
Subject: Re: Filing Fees needed prior to filing suit


Date: November 22, 2017 at 10:32 AM
To: Office Office office@goochfirm.com


Hi Margret,


I can stop in today with a check for the filing fee.


Will you be there till 5pm today or are you closing earlier due to the holiday?


On another note;


Tom asked me to read over the complaint and email you with any corrections or
concerns. the following items are what I have found at first glance.


On page 2, 6th item it says; "having been called by his neighbors Caroline McGuire
and William McGuire..."


To be correct it could simply read "having been asked" rather than "having been
called"


Explanation: Their son David Gagnon called me on the phone the day before and
asked if I wanted the wood from a tree he was cutting down at his (moms) Caroline
and William McGuies home and I told David Gagnon I would stop by the next day to
see what he had. Caroline McGuire asked me to help her son David once I was
already there because her husband was tired and went into the house and David
Gagnon was complaining to her that he needed help. Thats when Caroline McGuire
asked me to help.


Page 2, 6th item it says "Dulberg was an adjoining property owner."


This is False, I live 2 roads over from the McGuires property and cannot even see
their property from my property.


Thats about it at first glance. I will email more if I find anything else.


Thanks,


Paul
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On November 22, 2017 at 9:44 AM Office Office <office@goochfirm.com> wrote:


Hi Paul,


Tom asked me to obtain the filing fees from you (which I mentioned in my earlier email) prior to filing suit. I am not certain if he
remembered to ask you for these when you were in last night, and I was gone before your appointment ended.  These costs for the
filing & service fees are mentioned in your retainer agreement, paragraph 3, as expenses the client must pay in addition to the
attorney’s retainer fee. My instruction from Tom yesterday was that we cannot file the suit until we have these fees from you. 


 


The breakdown is as follows:


 


McHenry County Court Filing Fee: $ 464.50  (252.00 Court Fees, $212.50 Jury of 12 Demanded)


Service fees                                            $ 130.00 (two separate defendants, $65 each)


 


Total needed:                                        $594.50


 


We look forward to receiving your check as soon as possible. If sending a check you may make this payable to: The Gooch Firm
and note Filing & Service Fees in the memo section. If you pay by credit card we can accept a payment over the phone.


Thank you and happy holidays,


 


Margaret G. Buckley
Paralegal


The Gooch Firm
209 South Main Street
Wauconda, Illinois 60084
(847) 526-0110 (phone)
(847) 526-0603 (fax)


This communication is covered by the Electronic Communications Privacy Act, found at
18 U.S.C. 2510 et. seq. and is intended to remain confidential and is subject to applicable
attorney/client and/or work product privileges. If you are not the intended recipient of this
message, or if this message has been addressed to you in error, please immediately alert
the sender by reply e-mail and then delete this message and all attachments. Do not
deliver, distribute or copy this message and/or any attachments and if you are not the
intended recipient, do not disclose the contents or take any action in reliance upon the
information contained in this communication or any attachments.
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From: Office Office office@goochfirm.com
Subject: RE: Filing Fees needed prior to filing suit


Date: November 22, 2017 at 10:35 AM
To: Paul Dulberg pdulberg@comcast.net


We	are	leaving	at	11	today	and	closed	un3l	Monday.
	
Margaret G. Buckley
Paralegal
The Gooch Firm
209 South Main Street
Wauconda, Illinois 60084
(847) 526-0110 (phone)
(847) 526-0603 (fax)


This communication is covered by the Electronic Communications Privacy Act, found at 18
U.S.C. 2510 et. seq. and is intended to remain confidential and is subject to applicable
attorney/client and/or work product privileges. If you are not the intended recipient of this
message, or if this message has been addressed to you in error, please immediately alert the
sender by reply e-mail and then delete this message and all attachments. Do not deliver,
distribute or copy this message and/or any attachments and if you are not the intended
recipient, do not disclose the contents or take any action in reliance upon the information
contained in this communication or any attachments.
	
	
	


From:	Paul	Dulberg	[mailto:pdulberg@comcast.net]	
Sent:	Wednesday,	November	22,	2017	10:32	AM
To:	Office	Office	<office@goochfirm.com>
Subject:	Re:	Filing	Fees	needed	prior	to	filing	suit
	


Hi Margret,
I can stop in today with a check for the filing fee.
Will you be there till 5pm today or are you closing earlier due to the holiday?
 
On another note;
Tom asked me to read over the complaint and email you with any corrections or
concerns. the following items are what I have found at first glance.
 
On page 2, 6th item it says; "having been called by his neighbors Caroline McGuire
and William McGuire..."
To be correct it could simply read "having been asked" rather than "having been
called"
Explanation: Their son David Gagnon called me on the phone the day before and
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Explanation: Their son David Gagnon called me on the phone the day before and
asked if I wanted the wood from a tree he was cutting down at his (moms) Caroline
and William McGuies home and I told David Gagnon I would stop by the next day to
see what he had. Caroline McGuire asked me to help her son David once I was
already there because her husband was tired and went into the house and David
Gagnon was complaining to her that he needed help. Thats when Caroline McGuire
asked me to help.
 
Page 2, 6th item it says "Dulberg was an adjoining property owner."
This is False, I live 2 roads over from the McGuires property and cannot even see
their property from my property.
 
Thats about it at first glance. I will email more if I find anything else.
 
Thanks,
Paul


On	November	22,	2017	at	9:44	AM	Office	Office	<office@goochfirm.com>	wrote:


Hi	Paul,


Tom	asked	me	to	obtain	the	filing	fees	from	you	(which	I	men3oned	in	my	earlier
email)	prior	to	filing	suit.	I	am	not	certain	if	he	remembered	to	ask	you	for	these
when	you	were	in	last	night,	and	I	was	gone	before	your	appointment	ended.		These
costs	for	the	filing	&	service	fees	are	men3oned	in	your	retainer	agreement,
paragraph	3,	as	expenses	the	client	must	pay	in	addi3on	to	the	aZorney’s	retainer
fee.	My	instruc3on	from	Tom	yesterday	was	that	we	cannot	file	the	suit	un3l	we
have	these	fees	from	you.	


	


The	breakdown	is	as	follows:


	


McHenry	County	Court	Filing	Fee:	$	464.50		(252.00	Court	Fees,	$212.50	Jury	of	12
Demanded)


Service	fees																																												$	130.00	(two	separate	defendants,	$65	each)


	


Total	needed:																																								$594.50
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We	look	forward	to	receiving	your	check	as	soon	as	possible.	If	sending	a	check	you
may	make	this	payable	to:	The	Gooch	Firm	and	note	Filing	&	Service	Fees	in	the
memo	sec3on.	If	you	pay	by	credit	card	we	can	accept	a	payment	over	the	phone.


Thank	you	and	happy	holidays,


	


Margaret G. Buckley
Paralegal


The Gooch Firm
209 South Main Street
Wauconda, Illinois 60084
(847) 526-0110 (phone)
(847) 526-0603 (fax)


This communication is covered by the Electronic Communications Privacy Act,
found at 18 U.S.C. 2510 et. seq. and is intended to remain confidential and is
subject to applicable attorney/client and/or work product privileges. If you are
not the intended recipient of this message, or if this message has been addressed
to you in error, please immediately alert the sender by reply e-mail and then
delete this message and all attachments. Do not deliver, distribute or copy this
message and/or any attachments and if you are not the intended recipient, do
not disclose the contents or take any action in reliance upon the information
contained in this communication or any attachments.
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From: Paul Dulberg pdulberg@comcast.net
Subject: RE: Filing Fees needed prior to filing suit


Date: November 22, 2017 at 10:36 AM
To: Office Office office@goochfirm.com


Im leaving now, should be there but may be as late as 11:10am


On November 22, 2017 at 10:32 AM Office Office <office@goochfirm.com> wrote:


We are leaving at 11 today and closed until Monday.


 


Margaret G. Buckley
Paralegal


The Gooch Firm
209 South Main Street
Wauconda, Illinois 60084
(847) 526-0110 (phone)
(847) 526-0603 (fax)


This communication is covered by the Electronic Communications Privacy Act, found at
18 U.S.C. 2510 et. seq. and is intended to remain confidential and is subject to applicable
attorney/client and/or work product privileges. If you are not the intended recipient of this
message, or if this message has been addressed to you in error, please immediately alert
the sender by reply e-mail and then delete this message and all attachments. Do not
deliver, distribute or copy this message and/or any attachments and if you are not the
intended recipient, do not disclose the contents or take any action in reliance upon the
information contained in this communication or any attachments.
 


 


 


From: Paul Dulberg [mailto:pdulberg@comcast.net] 
Sent: Wednesday, November 22, 2017 10:32 AM
To: Office Office <office@goochfirm.com>
Subject: Re: Filing Fees needed prior to filing suit


 


Hi Margret,
I can stop in today with a check for the filing fee.
Will you be there till 5pm today or are you closing earlier due to the holiday?
 
On another note;
Tom asked me to read over the complaint and email you with any corrections or
concerns. the following items are what I have found at first glance.
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On page 2, 6th item it says; "having been called by his neighbors Caroline
McGuire and William McGuire..."
To be correct it could simply read "having been asked" rather than "having been
called"
Explanation: Their son David Gagnon called me on the phone the day before and
asked if I wanted the wood from a tree he was cutting down at his (moms)
Caroline and William McGuies home and I told David Gagnon I would stop by the
next day to see what he had. Caroline McGuire asked me to help her son David
once I was already there because her husband was tired and went into the house
and David Gagnon was complaining to her that he needed help. Thats when
Caroline McGuire asked me to help.
 
Page 2, 6th item it says "Dulberg was an adjoining property owner."
This is False, I live 2 roads over from the McGuires property and cannot even see
their property from my property.
 
Thats about it at first glance. I will email more if I find anything else.
 
Thanks,
Paul


On November 22, 2017 at 9:44 AM Office Office <office@goochfirm.com> wrote:


Hi Paul,


Tom asked me to obtain the filing fees from you (which I mentioned in my earlier email) prior to filing suit. I am not
certain if he remembered to ask you for these when you were in last night, and I was gone before your
appointment ended.  These costs for the filing & service fees are mentioned in your retainer agreement,
paragraph 3, as expenses the client must pay in addition to the attorney’s retainer fee. My instruction from Tom
yesterday was that we cannot file the suit until we have these fees from you. 


 


The breakdown is as follows:


 


McHenry County Court Filing Fee: $ 464.50  (252.00 Court Fees, $212.50 Jury of 12 Demanded)


Service fees                                            $ 130.00 (two separate defendants, $65 each)


 


Total needed:                                        $594.50


 


We look forward to receiving your check as soon as possible. If sending a check you may make this payable to:
The Gooch Firm and note Filing & Service Fees in the memo section. If you pay by credit card we can accept a
payment over the phone.


Thank you and happy holidays,
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Margaret G. Buckley
Paralegal


The Gooch Firm
209 South Main Street
Wauconda, Illinois 60084
(847) 526-0110 (phone)
(847) 526-0603 (fax)


This communication is covered by the Electronic Communications Privacy
Act, found at 18 U.S.C. 2510 et. seq. and is intended to remain confidential
and is subject to applicable attorney/client and/or work product privileges. If
you are not the intended recipient of this message, or if this message has been
addressed to you in error, please immediately alert the sender by reply e-mail
and then delete this message and all attachments. Do not deliver, distribute or
copy this message and/or any attachments and if you are not the intended
recipient, do not disclose the contents or take any action in reliance upon the
information contained in this communication or any attachments.
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From: Office Office office@goochfirm.com
Subject: Filing Fees needed prior to filing suit


Date: November 22, 2017 at 9:46 AM
To: Paul Dulberg pdulberg@comcast.net
Cc: Stef stef@goochfirm.com


Hi	Paul,
Tom	asked	me	to	obtain	the	filing	fees	from	you	(which	I	men=oned	in	my	earlier	email)	prior	to
filing	suit.	I	am	not	certain	if	he	remembered	to	ask	you	for	these	when	you	were	in	last	night,
and	I	was	gone	before	your	appointment	ended.		These	costs	for	the	filing	&	service	fees	are
men=oned	in	your	retainer	agreement,	paragraph	3,	as	expenses	the	client	must	pay	in	addi=on
to	the	aEorney’s	retainer	fee.	My	instruc=on	from	Tom	yesterday	was	that	we	cannot	file	the	suit
un=l	we	have	these	fees	from	you.	
	
The	breakdown	is	as	follows:
	
McHenry	County	Court	Filing	Fee:	$	464.50		(252.00	Court	Fees,	$212.50	Jury	of	12	Demanded)
Service	fees																																												$	130.00	(two	separate	defendants,	$65	each)
	
Total	needed:																																								$594.50
	
We	look	forward	to	receiving	your	check	as	soon	as	possible.	If	sending	a	check	you	may	make
this	payable	to:	The	Gooch	Firm	and	note	Filing	&	Service	Fees	in	the	memo	sec=on.	If	you	pay	by
credit	card	we	can	accept	a	payment	over	the	phone.


Thank	you	and	happy	holidays,
	
Margaret G. Buckley
Paralegal
The Gooch Firm
209 South Main Street
Wauconda, Illinois 60084
(847) 526-0110 (phone)
(847) 526-0603 (fax)


This communication is covered by the Electronic Communications Privacy Act, found at 18
U.S.C. 2510 et. seq. and is intended to remain confidential and is subject to applicable
attorney/client and/or work product privileges. If you are not the intended recipient of this
message, or if this message has been addressed to you in error, please immediately alert the
sender by reply e-mail and then delete this message and all attachments. Do not deliver,
distribute or copy this message and/or any attachments and if you are not the intended
recipient, do not disclose the contents or take any action in reliance upon the information
contained in this communication or any attachments.
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From: Office Office office@goochfirm.com
Subject: RE: Retainer


Date: November 22, 2017 at 8:48 AM
To: Paul Dulberg pdulberg@comcast.net


I’m	guessing	it	was	never	dated.	The	one	Baudin’s	office	sent	to	us	is	fine.
	
Did	Tom	tell	you	he	needs	the	costs	for	the	filing	fee	paid	before	we	can	actually	file	the
complaint?		I	can	find	out	how	much	they	are	and	let	you	know	(unless	you	already	leB	it	last
night,	I	was	gone	before	your	appointment	ended).


Thanks
	
Margaret G. Buckley
Paralegal
The Gooch Firm
209 South Main Street
Wauconda, Illinois 60084
(847) 526-0110 (phone)
(847) 526-0603 (fax)


This communication is covered by the Electronic Communications Privacy Act, found at 18
U.S.C. 2510 et. seq. and is intended to remain confidential and is subject to applicable
attorney/client and/or work product privileges. If you are not the intended recipient of this
message, or if this message has been addressed to you in error, please immediately alert the
sender by reply e-mail and then delete this message and all attachments. Do not deliver,
distribute or copy this message and/or any attachments and if you are not the intended
recipient, do not disclose the contents or take any action in reliance upon the information
contained in this communication or any attachments.
	
	
	
From:	Paul	Dulberg	[mailto:pdulberg@comcast.net]	
Sent:	Wednesday,	November	22,	2017	6:21	AM
To:	Office	Office	<office@goochfirm.com>
Subject:	Re:	Retainer
	


Hi Margret,
I'm sorry to say but if I had a dated copy it would have been in the boxes of
documents you scanned.
If you cant find it in the scanned documents please let me know, I can go through
the boxes again over this thanksgiving weekend.
Let me know either way.
Thanks,
Paul
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PS. Honestly, My memory is a bit foggy due to the time that's elapsed since I first
met with Hans Mast and signed that agreement but the way I remember it Hans had
me sign the agreement and it didn't have a date on it. I remember asking about that
cause I thought I had to fill it in and I wasn't very good at writing anymore due to the
accident and Hans said something about it doesn't matter because his secretary
Sheila would take care of that. I just said ok and signed my name as best as I could
at the time. I trusted it would have been done.


On	November	21,	2017	at	1:02	PM	Office	Office	<office@goochfirm.com>	wrote:


Hi	Paul,


I	emailed	Myrna	at	Randy’s	office	when	I	didn’t	hear	back	from	you	and	she
provided	a	signed	copy	of	the	retainer	with	Popovich,	however,	it	is	not	dated.	If	you
have	any	addiXonal	copies	of	this,	please	print	them	and	bring	them	with	you	today
at	4	pm.


Thanks,


	


Margaret G. Buckley
Paralegal


The Gooch Firm
209 South Main Street
Wauconda, Illinois 60084
(847) 526-0110 (phone)
(847) 526-0603 (fax)


This communication is covered by the Electronic Communications Privacy Act,
found at 18 U.S.C. 2510 et. seq. and is intended to remain confidential and is
subject to applicable attorney/client and/or work product privileges. If you are
not the intended recipient of this message, or if this message has been addressed
to you in error, please immediately alert the sender by reply e-mail and then
delete this message and all attachments. Do not deliver, distribute or copy this
message and/or any attachments and if you are not the intended recipient, do
not disclose the contents or take any action in reliance upon the information
contained in this communication or any attachments.
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From: Paul Dulberg pdulberg@comcast.net
Subject: Re: Filing Fees needed prior to filing suit


Date: November 27, 2017 at 9:25 AM
To: Office Office office@goochfirm.com


Hi Margret,


In addition to the corrections listed in last Wednesdays email, I'd like to know what Tom thinks about changing number 20 where it
says, "DULBERG realized for the first time" to perhaps DULBERG fully realized for the first time.


My thinking is this, I started to get hints that things were wrong first from the treating Dr's, one of them, Dr Kujawa who came out and
said the firm I had handling the case was asking all the Dr's the wrong questions during their depositions, then from the first
bankruptcy trustee when she said that the lawyer I had handling the personal injury case was wrong about the amount the case was
worth, how they handled it so far and that I should find a new lawyer, then from an attorney that I was interviewing after the Popovich
firm withdrew who wrote me a letter saying he wouldn't take the case because of the way the Popovich firm released the McGuires
insurance, then when I read the chainsaw liability expert's report just before the ADR hearing where in his report he clearly put
negligence on the McGuires, then I finally and fully understood the extent of the damages of Popovich's negligence after the ADR
Binding Mediation Hearing and thats when The Baudin Firm sent me to see Tom Gooch.


I'd suppose that if the Popovich insurance lawyer fights one of the key things they will try to get out of me in a deposition is when I first
realized there was a problem hoping to get off on some technicality. But things are not always black and white. I was getting hints
there was a problem the whole way but it only fully revealed itself to me once I met with Tom Gooch.


I'm available for Tom to reach me about this anytime


Thanks,
Paul


847-497-4250


On November 22, 2017 at 10:32 AM Paul Dulberg <pdulberg@comcast.net> wrote:


Hi Margret,


I can stop in today with a check for the filing fee.


Will you be there till 5pm today or are you closing earlier due to the holiday?


On another note;


Tom asked me to read over the complaint and email you with any corrections or
concerns. the following items are what I have found at first glance.


On page 2, 6th item it says; "having been called by his neighbors Caroline
McGuire and William McGuire..."


To be correct it could simply read "having been asked" rather than "having been
called"


Explanation: Their son David Gagnon called me on the phone the day before and
asked if I wanted the wood from a tree he was cutting down at his (moms)
Caroline and William McGuies home and I told David Gagnon I would stop by the
next day to see what he had. Caroline McGuire asked me to help her son David
once I was already there because her husband was tired and went into the house
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once I was already there because her husband was tired and went into the house
and David Gagnon was complaining to her that he needed help. Thats when
Caroline McGuire asked me to help.


Page 2, 6th item it says "Dulberg was an adjoining property owner."


This is False, I live 2 roads over from the McGuires property and cannot even see
their property from my property.


Thats about it at first glance. I will email more if I find anything else.


Thanks,


Paul


On November 22, 2017 at 9:44 AM Office Office <office@goochfirm.com> wrote:


Hi Paul,


Tom asked me to obtain the filing fees from you (which I mentioned in my earlier email) prior to filing suit. I am not certain if he
remembered to ask you for these when you were in last night, and I was gone before your appointment ended.  These costs for
the filing & service fees are mentioned in your retainer agreement, paragraph 3, as expenses the client must pay in addition to the
attorney’s retainer fee. My instruction from Tom yesterday was that we cannot file the suit until we have these fees from you. 


 


The breakdown is as follows:


 


McHenry County Court Filing Fee: $ 464.50  (252.00 Court Fees, $212.50 Jury of 12 Demanded)


Service fees                                            $ 130.00 (two separate defendants, $65 each)


 


Total needed:                                        $594.50


 


We look forward to receiving your check as soon as possible. If sending a check you may make this payable to: The Gooch Firm
and note Filing & Service Fees in the memo section. If you pay by credit card we can accept a payment over the phone.


Thank you and happy holidays,


 


Margaret G. Buckley
Paralegal


The Gooch Firm
209 South Main Street
Wauconda, Illinois 60084
(847) 526-0110 (phone)
(847) 526-0603 (fax)
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This communication is covered by the Electronic Communications Privacy Act, found at
18 U.S.C. 2510 et. seq. and is intended to remain confidential and is subject to applicable
attorney/client and/or work product privileges. If you are not the intended recipient of
this message, or if this message has been addressed to you in error, please immediately
alert the sender by reply e-mail and then delete this message and all attachments. Do not
deliver, distribute or copy this message and/or any attachments and if you are not the
intended recipient, do not disclose the contents or take any action in reliance upon the
information contained in this communication or any attachments.
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From: Office Office office@goochfirm.com
Subject: Complaint FW: I2F - Transaction Confirmation


Date: November 28, 2017 at 4:35 PM
To: Paul Dulberg pdulberg@comcast.net


Paul:
Enclosed	please	find	the	documents	which	were	filed	this	a6ernoon,	as	you	can	tell	from	the
email	transac:on	receipt	below.	File	stamped	copies	will	be	sent	upon	receipt.


Thanks,
	
Margaret G. Buckley
Paralegal
The Gooch Firm
209 South Main Street
Wauconda, Illinois 60084
(847) 526-0110 (phone)
(847) 526-0603 (fax)


This communication is covered by the Electronic Communications Privacy Act, found at 18
U.S.C. 2510 et. seq. and is intended to remain confidential and is subject to applicable
attorney/client and/or work product privileges. If you are not the intended recipient of this
message, or if this message has been addressed to you in error, please immediately alert the
sender by reply e-mail and then delete this message and all attachments. Do not deliver,
distribute or copy this message and/or any attachments and if you are not the intended
recipient, do not disclose the contents or take any action in reliance upon the information
contained in this communication or any attachments.
	
	
	
	


From:	donotreply@i2file.net	[mailto:donotreply@i2file.net]	
Sent:	Tuesday,	November	28,	2017	4:32	PM
To:	Office	Office	<office@goochfirm.com>
Subject:	I2F	-	Transac:on	Confirma:on
	


IF YOU HAVE ISSUES WITH THIS TRANSACTION DO NOT REPLY TO THIS ADDRESS. CONTACT THE FILING
JURISDICTION DIRECTLY.


I2F Transaction Confirmation


Thank you for using the I2File site.


The documents listed have been received electronically by the Clerk's office and will be reviewed and either accepted or
rejected. If accepted, the statutory fees will be collected and the documents will be filed. You will be notified via email of
the outcome of this review.


If you have any questions regarding this message direct your inquiries to the appropriate jurisdiction. I2File does not
respond to inquiries regarding specific filings.


User Name THEGOOCHFIRM
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User Name THEGOOCHFIRM


Tran # 17111117451


Transaction Type NEW CASE FILING


Requested CaseType LA


Submitted Date and Time 11/28/2017 04:31:57 PM


Jurisdiction MCHENRY - 22ND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT COURT


Plaintiff/Petitioner/Appellant/Movant
Last Name/Company DULBERG


Defendant/Respondent/Appellee Last
Name/Company MAST


List of documents filed
Doc
Ref
#


Document Name Document Type Filed Under Seal Comments


1 New_Case_Info.pdf NEW CASE INFO SHEET No null 


2 Complaint at Law
w Exhibits.pdf


COMPLAINT No
COMPLAINT AT LAW - LEGAL
MALPRACTICE WITH 12
PERSON JURY 


3
Certificate of
Attorney.pdf CERTIFICATE OF ATTORNEY No CERTIFICATE 


4
Rule 222
Affidaivt.pdf AFFIDAVIT No RULE 222 AFFIDAVIT 


5 Jury Demand.pdf JURY DEMAND No 12 PERSON JURY DEMAND 


6
Summons - Hans
Mast not issued.pdf SUMMONS TO BE ISSUED No SUMMONS - HANS MAST 


7
Summons Law
Offices of
Popovich.pdf


SUMMONS TO BE ISSUED No SUMMONS LAW OFFICES OF
POPOVICH 


Regards,
I2File.net - a service provided by I2F LLC


�2007-2017, I2F Internet Case Filing System


	


Summons Law 
Offices…ich.pdf


Summons - 
Hans…ed.pdf
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